
From: Charles Locklin <chlocklin5@austin.rr.com> 
Date: September 15, 2009 9:04:01 AM CDT 
To: Candy Parham <candy.parham@ci.austin.tx.us> 
Cc: "Pete (Community Court) Valdez" 
<Pete.VaIdez@ci.austin.tx.us>, Charles Locklin 
~chlocklin5@austin.rr.com~, Lori Renteria 
<lorirenteria@grandecom.net>, Chip McCormick 
<ChipMccormick@cousinsproperties.com>, John Lawyer 
~John.Lawyer@ci.austin.tx.us>, Colette Nies 
<colettenies@ya hoo.com>, Dennis Barkway 
<dbarkway@austinrecovery.org>, Tim Miles <milestd2@mac.com>, 
Michael Coffey <michael.coffey@ci.austin.tx.us~, Marshall Jones 
<marshall.jones@wachoviasec.com>, Bill Brice 
~bbrice@downtownaustin.com> 
Subject: Resolution to the City Council 

Austin City Council Members, 

In a special meeting on September 9,2009 the Downtown Austin Community Court 
Advisory Committee passed a resolution to support the recommendation of the 
Downtown Austin Alliance as stated in their "Proposed Amendment to Strengthen the 
City Solicitation Ordinance". Additionally the Advisory Committee recommends that if 
this amendment or a similar revision to the solicitation ordinance is enacted, it should 
apply to all of the jurisdictions within the Downtown Austin Community boundaries, 
including Downtown, East Austin, and West Campus. 

Thank you for considering. 

Charles Locklin 
chlocklin5@austin.rr.com 
Home 51 2-343-0782 
Cell 5 12-4 1 5-2407 


